
R. L. E L S T O N 
VICE P R E S . S D I V I S I O N M A N A G E R 

O. G. S I M P S O N 
A S S I S T A N T D I V I S I O N M A N A G E R 

P O S T O F F I C E BOX 1 4 7 0 

September 13 9 I960 

New Kes&c© O i l Conservation Cossssti ssion (ii) 
P. 0 4 Box 871 
Santa New M@3d.ca 

Attentions Mr, A. L* Fortes?. Jr . 

Gentlemen* 

\ c. S . J T I N K L E R 
\ \ D I V I S I O N , E X P L O R A T I O N SU 

I! 

D I V I S I O N P R O D U C T I O N S U P T 

C R O G E R S 
\ \ ! t D I V I S I O N GAS S GAS P R O D U C T S SUP 

'•1 ^ 

U 

Sinclair O i l & Gag Company hereby makes application fo r sn 
80*»ac;re non-standard ga® proration nni t and for ea unorthodox l o c a t i o n ^ 
Toy our Ho La Branson ¥©11 Mo... ? i n th© Biiissbry Gas Pcol e Lea County, '=* 
Hew Mesico, This wall i a located 7005 from ths South l ine and 
fro:n ths Wast l ine of ih® West half of th® Southeast quarter of S®c~ 
t ion l i , T»22S, R«37B9 

With regard to tlie non-standard ga© proration un i t , th© follow© 
ing information i s gated ttedi 

(1) Tha non®standard gas proration uni t consists of contiguous 
quarter quarter sections and l i e s wholly within a single govera^ntal 
quarfcejr_s8ation0 (See attached ownership plat*) ' ' " 

(2) Th© ©ntdr© non-standard gas proration uni t may seasonably 
b© presumed to b© productive of gas fro; i the Blinebry G&3 Pool ©s evidenced 
by the of fse t development* 

(3) A l l o f fse t operators owning interests i n the sa?® quarter 
section or within I9603 of th© v e i l have been no t i f i ed of th i s application 
i h i s data by copy thereof by registered mai l c I n an e f f o r t to expedite 
th i s request, waivers are being requested from said operators| howevers 

i n the event teat said waiTOre ar© not f i l e d pr ior to th© ©ispiration of 
30 days,, i t i s requested that th© Ccsanission grant th i s application under 
the provision® of Paragraph J 9 Rule $ (c)„ 

With respect to ths unorthodox w l l location,, the following 
information i s subniitteds 

(1) Ths necessity f o r t h ® unorthodox location i s occasioned 
by ths dugl_completion of an. existing wel l thnt was.Qrigina]Q^..,cPi3j?leMti_.. 
August Xj, 191A?f ms an o i l well i n the Drinkard C i l Pool 0 



(2) A l l operators owning interests within 19809 of the well 
hare been furnished copies of this application this date by registered 
iiisiio (S©e (3) above,} 

Pleas© advise i f we can furnish any additional information 
concerning this requests, 

1 cer t i fy that tha iafosaatloa contained in these applications 
.is true and «or?ect to the best of ray knowledge and belief. 

> ' !&*iJ to&X lours very t ru ly 5 

A xvv . ^ 
Be Satterwhite 

Subscribed, sad sworn before me this 13th day of September, I960,, 

Notary PHu&c xn 
Midland County,, Texas 

ccs Ainerad® Petroleum Corporation, 0© Box 3l2 a Midland^ Texas 
Cities S@rrics Oil Company, Pa 0 o Bos 97, Hobbs, Sew ilaxlab 
Gulf Oil Corporation,, Po 0* Bos llSO* Hidl®ndff Tsxas 
Mobil Oi l Companys Pa 0» Box 21*06s Mobbss flew Mss&c© 
Pan Aisaric&n P@tro3.euia Corporation^ Pe 0» Box 68, Hobbs, Mew Mexico 
Penrose, ffemll© Inc* 9 II16 Allen Building,, Hldland9 Texas 
Shell Oil Co.-npeny, P* Oa Boss XS09, Midland, Texas 
Skelly Oil Company, P., Oa Box 38s H»hb@s New M@5d.ce 
Tidewater Oil Company, P6 0. Bex 1231$ Midland^ Texas 



Santa Pe, Sew Mexico 

Attention: Mr* A* L* Porter, Jr* 

Gentlemen: 

Please refer to our application dated September 13, 1960 for a 
non-standard gas proration unit and an unorthodox location for our 
S. L* Brunson Lease No* 7 in the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New 
Mexico.. 

Enclosed please find one copy of a waiver from each of the 
offset operators indicating that they have no objection to the grant­
ing of our application. If you find these waivers ia order, i t i s 
requested that our application be approved in order that an allowable 
may be granted at the earliest possible date* 

lours very truly, 

N. F* Gulledge 
Assistant Division 
Production Superintendent 

Attachments 

NFG/fem/esa 
CC: W/0 New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

Post Offiee Box No. 20U5 
Hobbs, New Mexico 



Hew Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission 
P9 0 o Box 8?1 
Santa Fe, lew Mexico 

Attentions Mr e A. L . Porter, J r„ 

Gentlemen; 

We have been advised by Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
that they ar© making application for an BO^acre non-standard 
gas proration unit, and fo r an unorthodox well location f o r 
their Rc L 0 Brunson Well No„ ? i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, Mew Mexico* We understand that the non-standard gas 
proration nrsit consists of the West half of the Southeast 
quarter of Section h 9 T-22S, R-37E and that the unorthodox 
well location i s occasioned by the dual completion of a Drink~ 
ard o i l well that was or ig inal ly completed August 1 , 19h7» We 
understand that th is well i s located JCO' from the South l ine 
and $l£ e from the West l i ne of^said non-standard unit* 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on same0 

lours very t r u l y , 

SKTCT.T.Y OfT. r ^ A M Y 
Company 

Pleas** return original and 2 cc tot 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po 0„ Box lk?0 
Midland, Texas 

Attn? Mr. Joe Mefford 



New Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission 
P s Oo Box 8?1 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr 0 A„ L„ Porter, J r e 

Gentlemem 

We have been advised by Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
that they are making application for an 80<=acre non-standard 
gas proration uni t and fo r sn unorthodox well location f o r 
their R0 L„ Brunson Well No. 7 i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, Mew Mexieo, We understand that the non-standard gas 
proration uni t consists of the West half of the Southeast 
quarter of Section it, T«=22S, R~3?E and that the unorthodox 
well location i s occasioned by the dual completion of a Drink» 
ard o i l well that t*as or ig inal ly completed August 1 , 19ltf «> We 
understand that th is well i s located TOO3 from the South l ine 
and 515" from the West l ine of said non»standard u n i t 0 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on same,-, 

lours very t r u l y , 

SOCONY MOBIL OIL COMPANY, INC. 

September 16, 1960 

Please return original and 2 cc t o j 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po Oo Box lii70 
Midland, Texas 

Attn2 Mr„ Joe Mefford 



New Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission 
Po Oo Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr 0 A. L„ Porter, J r 0 

Gentlemen? 

We have been advised by Sinclair Oi l & Gas Company 
that they are making application for an 80=acre non-standard 
gas proration uni t and fo r an unorthodox well location fo r 
their RQ L Q Brunson Well No. 7 i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, New Mexico0 We understand that the non-standard gas 
proration tmi t consists of the West half of the Southeast 
quarter of Section h s T=.22SS R-37E and that the unorthodox 
well 3.ocation i s occasioned by the dual completion of a Drink­
ard o i l well that was or ig ina l ly completed August 1 , 19hlo We 
understand that th is well i s located 7O08 from the South l ine 
and 5>l55 from the West l ine of said non-standard uni t Q 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting,of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on saineo 

Pleas© return original and 2 ce to? 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po Oo Box 1170 
Midland, Texas 

Attn* Mr„ Joe Mefford 

Yours very truly. s 



New Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission 
P„ Oo Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attentions Mr„ A. L . Porter, J r„ 

Gentlement 

We have been advised by Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
that they ar® making application for an 80c=>acra non-standard 
gas proration uni t and fo r an unorthodox well location f o r 
their R0 L 0 Brunson Well No„ 7 i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, Mew Mexico„ Vie understand that the non-standard gas 
proration nni t consists of the West half of the Southeast 
quarter of Section h 5 T~223s R=37E and that the unorthodox 
well location i s occasioned by the dual completion of a Drinks 
ard o i l well that was or ig inal ly completed August 1 , 19k7o We 
understand that th is well i s located 7CO8 from the South l ine 
and 5153 from the West l ine of said non-standard u n i t c 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on same0 

lours very t r u l y , 

Company 

Signature 

Please return original and 2 cc t o j 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po 0. Box ll;70 
Midland, Texas 

Attns Mr„ Joe Mefford 



TIDEWATER OIL Compnnv 

P. 0.. Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 
September 19, I960 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P . 0.. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L . Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

We have been advised by Sinclair Oil & Gas Company that they are 
making application for an 80-aere non-standard gas proration unit 
and for an unorthodox well location for their R. L. Brunson Well 
No. 7 in the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. We understand 
that the non-standard gas proration unit consists of the West half 
of the Southeast quarter of Section k, T-22S, R-37E and that the 
unorthodox weU- location is occasioned by the dual completion of a 
Drinkard oil well that was originally completed August 1, 19li7. We 
understand that this well is located 700* from the South line and 
$l£' from the West line of said non-standard unit. 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of the above described 
applications and hereby waives their right to notice and hearing on same. 

Yours very truly, 

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANT 

R. H. Goe 
District Production Manager 

RHC:ge 



New Mexico Oi l Conservation Commission 
Pe Oo Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention? Mr e A. L„ Porter, Jr„ 

Gentlemen? 

We have been advised by Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
that they are making application fox' an 8Q~acra nonstandard 
gas proration uni t and f o r an unorthodox well location f o r 
their Ro L 0 Brunson Well No0 7 i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, New Mexico. We understand that the non-standard gas 
proration uni t consists of ths West hal f of the Southeast 
quarter of Section h s T-22S, R-37E- and that the unorthodox 
well location i s occasioned by tiie dual completion of a Drink­
ard o i l well that was or ig inal ly completed August 1 , 19U7. We 
understand that th i s wel! i s located 7GO9 from the South l ine 
and 5158 from the West l i ne of said non-standard u n l t 0 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on sames 

lours very truly. 

Please return original aad 2 cc to* 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po 0. Box 11*70 
Midland, Texas 

Attns Mr. Joe Mefford 



R O S W E L L P R O D U C T I O N D I S T R I C T 

W . A . S h e l l s h e a r P- O- D r a w e r 6 6 9 

DISTRICT MANAGER R o s w e l l , N e w M e x i c o 

F. O. Mort look 
DISTRICT EXPLORATION 

M.TTaylor September 19, I960 
DISTRICT PRODUCTION 
MANAGER 

S . A . P r i c e 
DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

This is to advise that Gulf Oil Corporation has been given 
due notice that Sinclair Oil & Gas Company has made application for 
an 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit and for an unorthodox 
well location for their R. L. Brunson Well No. 7 i n the Blinebry Gas 
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. We hereby waive any objection to this 
application for the well described below: 

R. L. Brunson WeU No. 7, located 700 
feet from the south line and 515 feet 
from the west line of the west half of 
the southeast quarter of Section h, 
T-22-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

EXECUTED this day of September, i960. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W. A. Shellshear 

FWM:bs 



New Mexico Oi l Consei'vation Conunission 
Po Oo Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mre.A. L Q Porter, J r Q 

Gentlemen; 

We have been advised by Sinclair Oi l & Gas Company 
that they ara making application for an 80«acre nonstandard 
gas proration uni t and fo r an unorthodox well location fo r 
their R0 L e Brunson Well No. 7 i n the Blinebry Gas Pool, Lea 
County, New Mexico. We understand that the non-standard gas 
proration uni t consists of the West half of ths Southeast 
quarter of Section l i , T.-22S, R~3?E and that the unorthodox 
well location i s occasioned by the dual completion of a Drink­
ard o i l well that was or ig inal ly completed August 1 , 19k7o We 
understand that th is well i s located 700s f roa the South l ine 
and 3'158 from the West l ine of said non=>standard u n i t 0 

The undersigned has no objection to the granting of 
the above described applications and hereby waives their r ight 
to notice and hearing on same0 

Yours very t r u l y 2 

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Company 

Signature 

September 27, I960 
Date"™"" ~* 

Please return original and 2 cc to* 
Sinclair O i l & Gas Company 
Po Oo Box 1U70 
Midland, Texas 

Attn: Mr. Joe Mefford 



FORJW-446 4 - 5 6 

PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
O I L A N D GAS B U I L D I N G 

FORT WORTH. TEXAS 
ALEX CLARKE, JR. 

DIVISION ENGINEER S e p t e m b e r 2 8 , I 9 6 0 

File: GWK-466-986.510.1 

Subject: Waiver of Objection 
Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit 
and Unorthodox Well Location 
R. L. Brunson No. 7 
Blinebry Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

The undersigned, being an authorized representative 
of the offset operator, has been duly informed by Sinclair Oil 
and Gas Company that they are making application for an 80 acre 
non-standard gas proration unit and for an unorthodox well 
location for their R. L. Brunson No. 7 in the Blinebry Gas 
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, and hereby waives a l l objections 
to the granting of a permit for this purpose. 

I t is our understanding that this unit consists of the 
W/2 of the SE/4 of Section 4, T-22-S, R-37-E and that the 
unorthodox well location is occassioned by the dual completion 
of a Drinkard Oil Well that was originally completed August 1, 
19^7. We understand that this well is located 700' from the 
south line and 515' from the west line of said non-standard 
unit. 

GWKtlj 

cc: Sinclair Oil & Gas Company 
E. 0. Box 1470 
Midland, Texas 
Attention: Mr. Joe Mefford 
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SINCLAIR OIL 8 GAS COMPANY 

8 0 AC. NON-STANDARD UNIT A P P L I C A T I O N 

R.L. BRUNSON, WELL No. 7 

x W 1/2 SE 1/4 SECTION 4 , T 2 2 S , R 3 7 E 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

OFFSET OPERATORS: 

Aaerada Petroleum Corporation) P. 0. §px 312, Midland, Texas 
Cities Service Oil Company, P. 0. Box 97, Hobbs, New Mexico 
Gulf Oil Corporation, P. 0. Box 1150, Midland, Texas 
Mobil Petroleum Company, P. 0. Box 2h06, Hobbs, Nev Mexico 
Pan-American Petroleum Corporation, P. 0. Box 68, Hobbs, New Mexico 
Penrise, Neville G. Inc. , 1U6 Allen Building, Midland, Texas 
Shell Oil Company, P. 0. Box l£09, Midland, Texas 
Skelly Oil Company, P. 0. Bc$y$ 9 Hobbs, Nev Mexieo 
Tidewater Oil Company, P. bT-Boc 1231, Midland, Texas 


